Transient Voltage Suppressor                   BZG04--SERIES
 TVP0031A                                                                             www.gmicroelec.com
Production specification
Features
 Plastic package has underwriters laboratory
 flammability classification 94V-0
 Optimized for LAN protection applications
 Low profile package with built-in strain relief for

@IPP
Max.
Peak
Pulse
Current
Max.
Reverse
Leakage
@
VRWM
Reverse
Standoff
Voltage
V IT VC IPP IR VRWM
MIN m A V A u A V
BZG04-8V2 D8V2 9.4  50  14.8  20.3  20 8.2
BZG04-9V1 D9V1 10.4  50  15.7  19.1  5.0 9.1
BZG04-10 D10 11.4  50  17.0  17.7  5.0 10
BZG04-11 D11 12.4  50  18.9  15.9  5.0 11
BZG04-12 D12 13.8  50  20.9  14.4  5.0  12
BZG04-13 D13 15.3  25  22.9  13.1  5.0  13
BZG04-15 D15 16.8  25  25.6  11.7  5.0  15
BZG04-16 D16 18.8  25  28.4  10.6  5.0  16
BZG04-18 D18 20.8  25  31.0  9.7  5.0  18
BZG04-20 D20 22.8  25  33.8  8.9  5.0  20
BZG04-22 D22 25.1  25  38.1  7.9  5.0  22
BZG04-24 D24 28  25  42.2  7.1  5.0  24
BZG04-27 D27 31  25  46.2  6.5  5.0  27
BZG04-30 D30 34  10  50.1  6.0  5.0  30
BZG04-33 D33 37  10  54.1  5.5  5.0  33
BZG04-36 D36 40  10  60.7  4.9  5.0  36
BZG04-39 D39 44  10  65.5  4.6  5.0  39
BZG04-43 D43 48  10  70.8  4.2  5.0  43
BZG04-47 D47 52  10  78.6  3.8  5.0  47
BZG04-51 D51 58  10  86.5  3.5  5.0  51
BZG04-56 D56 64  10  94.4  3.2  5.0  56
BZG04-62 D62 70  10  103.5  2.9  5.0  62
BZG04-68 D68 77  10  114  2.6  5.0  68
BZG04-75 D75 85  5.0  126  2.4  5.0  75
BZG04-82 D82 94  5.0  139  2.2  5.0  82
BZG04-91 D91 104  5.0  152  2.0  5.0  91
BZG04-100 D100 114  5.0  167  1.8  5.0  100
BZG04-110 D110 124  5.0  185  1.6  5.0  110
BZG04-120 D120 138  5.0  204  1.5  5.0  120
BZG04-130 D130 153  5.0  224  1.3  5.0  130
BZG04-150 D150 168  5.0  249  1.2  5.0  150
BZG04-160 D160 188  5.0  276  1.1  5.0  160
BZG04-180 D180 208  2.0  305  1.0  5.0  180
BZG04-200 D200 228  2.0  336  0.9  5.0  200
BZG04-220 D220 251  2.0  380  0.8  5.0  220
Transient Voltage Suppressor                   BZG04--SERIES
 TVP0031A                                                                             www.gmicroelec.com
Production specification
Ratings and Characteristic Curves (TA=25°C unless otherwise noted)